407-478-3759
ORDERING GUIDE:
SERIES LUMENS DRIVER CCT WARRANTY
SQ2 2ft Curved Wrap 2L U 120-277V 50 BLANK 5 Year
3L 40 10YR 1 10 Year
35
SQ4 4ft Curved Wrap 2L 30
4L
6L
SQ8 8ft Curved Wrap 4L
8L
12L
SUITABLE APPLICATIONS
•	 Office •	 Hospitals •	 Education •	 Hallways •	 Work Station Task Lighting •	 Multipurpose
Project Name: Part Number: Type:
FEATURES
•	 2ft, 4ft and 8ft configurations
•	 Sleek curved profile frosted acrylic impact resistant lens
•	 .040" aluminum pre-painted white housing
•	 Ceiling, wall or suspension mounting options
•	 Multiple dimming & sensor options to fully control
occupied & unoccupied light levels
•	 Suitable for installing in continuous runs
•	 ASLFMB Adjustable Sliding Fixture Mounting Box option will
provide a pendant-ready solution perfect for retrofits when
pendant locations are unknown or inconsistent
•	 3000K – 5000K CCT
•	 0-10V Dimmable Driver (100% - 10%)
•	 120-277V Universal Voltage
•	 Calculated L70>100,000 hrs @ 25oC per TM-21-11
•	 5 Year Warranty (std); 10 Year Warranty Optional
•	 DesignLights Consortium Qualified Luminaire
•	 ETL Listed for Damp Location
SQSPEC0525
TITLE
24
5  Y E A R  W A R R
A
N
T
Y
SQ
CURVED WRAP
OPTIONS CONTROLS OPTIONS
Factory Installed Basic
Cx/yW Cord (x=Length;6,10,15) (y=# of conductors; 3,4,5,6) FIOS 4 On/Off Occupancy Sensor
SR Sensor Ready Driver USBD 4 Allows the end user to manually select the unoccupied
dimming level and adjust the high-end trim if desired.DR DALI-Ready Driver
BLD Bi-level Dimming Driver (2 hot leads) BDxx 4 Preset Bi-Level Dim Sensor (xx=%eg.20,30)
DIM1 1% Dimming Driver
EM5 5W LED Battery Backup Advanced
EM5/HE 2 5W LED Battery Backup ESMC 4,5 EasySense Grouping Sensor
EM7 7W LED Battery Backup VDO 4,6 Lutron Vive DFCSJ-OEM-OCC (Daylight & Occupancy)
EM7/HE 2 7W LED Battery Backup VRF 4,6 Lutron Vive DFCSJ-OEM-RF (RF Only)
EM10 10W LED Battery Backup AWNR Lutron Athena Wireless Node RF only
EM10/HE 2 10W LED Battery Backup AWNS Lutron Athena Wireless Node with Sensor
EM10/HE/SD 2 10W Self Diagnostic Battery Backup
EM12 12W LED Battery Backup
ASLFMB 7, 8, 10 Adjustable Sliding Fixture Mounting Box system (with alignment bracket)
RW/3W 3 3 wire raceway wiring harness for continuous wiring through fixtures
(non-dim function)
RW/5W 3 5 wire raceway wiring harness for continuous wiring through fixtures
SD480 11,13 480V Step Down Transformer
SD347 11,13 347V Step Down Transformer
Ship With Accessories
+SQx WC KIT 12 Wire Cage (x=2, 4, or 8)